QUEENSLAND POLICE SERVICE Notice of Establishment of Marine Rescue Queensland Unit Marine Rescue Queensland Act 2024 Section 18



I, Chief Officer of Marine Rescue Queensland, pursuant to s. 18 of the *Marine Rescue Queensland Act 2024*, and the powers delegated to me, hereby declare the following –

Marine Rescue Queensland Masig – Yorke Island, Dans Road, Yorke Island, 4875, QLD, thereof is established as an MRQ unit as from 14 December 2024.

The determined boundaries of the MRQ unit area are defined in Figure 1 (see below).

The notice is made at Brisbane in the state of Queensland on the 3rd day of January 2025.

03/01/2025 (Signature) (Date) **Chief Officer Tony Wulff** (Name) (Rank) -11.877519, 143.558922 1.965981, 43.163677 -12.570025, 141.171293 141.5 FAR NORTH QLD MRQ REGION Grid co-ordinates are shown in decin not degrees, minutes, seconds

Figure 1